

ITEM NO.39 + 66

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14454/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/04/2015 in WP No.9218/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

M.E.S. MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMISSION SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE AND FEE REGULATORY
COMMITTEE FOR PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) No.14904/2015 (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.14808/2015 (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos.15028-15029/2015 (With appln. (s) for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.15066/2015 (With appln. (s) for interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Babu Karukapadath, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Ms. Raji Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Arorar, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.12364 of 2015.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order(s), so far as the petitioners are concerned, shall remain stayed.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master