

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20981/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2015
in WP No. 20193/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

ASWATHI SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Raji Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 12364 of 2015 and other
connected matters.In the meantime, the petitioner-student shall be
allowed to appear in the examination, but his result shall not
be published till the disposal of this special leave petition.[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.