COURT NO.10

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

15066/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/04/2015 in WPC No. 3090/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

NIRANJANADEVI S.

Petition

er(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

ADMISSION SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE AND FEE REGULATORY

COMMITTEE FOR PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 21/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv. Mohammed Sadique, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Sreekumar, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Since the examination has already commenced, there is

no question of issuing any direction to allow

applicant-petitioner to appear in the examination.

However, the petitioner shall be allowed to appear in

the next annual/supplementary examination, in the

supplementary examination is held.

With the above observations, Interlocu

tory

www.ecourtsindia.com

Application No. 1 of 2015 is disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2015.08.21 16:54:45 IST Reason:

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

ww.ecourtsindia.com